mentioned companies were the subsidiaries of the Company throughout the six months
ended 30 June 2021. Respective notes to the condensed consolidated financial information
have also been restated. All significant intra-group transactions, balances, income and
expenses are eliminated on combination.

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi)

103China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3 RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM BUSINESS COMBINATIONS
UNDER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINUED)

As a result of the 2022 Acquisitions, the relevant line items in the condensed consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021 and the condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and condensed consolidated
statement of cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2021 have been restated.
Details of the restatement of the Group’s interim condensed consolidated financial
information are as follows:

As at 31 December 2021

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Effect of 2022

Acquisition Elimination

Effect of
Application of
Amendments

to IAS16
 (Note 4(b))

The Group
(Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assets 153,989,412 11,584,464 – 397,868 165,971,744
Total current assets 35,865,380 3,883,376 (25,062) – 39,723,694

Total assets 189,854,792 15,467,840 (25,062) 397,868 205,695,438

Total non-current liability 58,988,297 6,443,559 – – 65,431,856
Total current liability 58,545,825 3,718,640 (25,062) – 62,239,403

Total liabilities 117,534,122 10,162,199 (25,062) – 127,671,259

Equity attributable to the
equity holders of the
Company 62,932,884 4,793,060 – 362,111 68,088,055

Non-controlling interests 9,387,786 512,581 – 35,757 9,936,124

Total equity 72,320,670 5,305,641 – 397,868 78,024,179

Total equity and
liabilities 189,854,792 15,467,840 (25,062) 397,868 205,695,438

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi)

104 Interim Report 2022

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3 RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM BUSINESS COMBINATIONS
UNDER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINUED)

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Effect of 2022

 Acquisition

Effect of
Application of
Amendments

to IAS16

The Group
(Unaudited

and restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 17,876,758 1,268,833 239,366 19,384,957
Operating expenses (10,321,923) (443,442) (36,831) (10,802,196)
Operating profit 8,109,388 846,270 202,535 9,158,193
Profit before taxation 6,374,623 679,066 202,535 7,256,224
Profit for the period 5,249,241 586,867 202,535 6,038,643
Other comprehensive income 1,566 – – 1,566

Total comprehensive income for the
period 5,250,807 586,867 202,535 6,040,209

Profit for the period attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 4,539,632 508,387 202,535 5,250,554
Non-controlling interests 709,609 78,480 – 788,089

Total comprehensive income for the
period attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 4,538,682 508,387 202,535 5,249,604
Non-controlling interests 712,125 78,480 – 790,605

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi)

105China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES

The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the interim condensed consolidated
financial information are consistent with those applied in the preparation of the Group’s
annual consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2021, except
for the adoption of the following revised IFRSs for the first time for the current period’s
financial information.

Amendments to IFRS 3 Reference to the Conceptual Framework